
 

   
 

Special Olympics New Zealand & Special Olympics Club Safeguarding Leads 

Special Olympics New Zealand (SONZ) is committed to safe sports opportunities for all participants. We recognise our responsibility to promote safe 
practices, to protect participants from possible harm while engaging with Special Olympics activity,  

The SONZ Participant Protection Framework covers the policy and processes to support this work, which includes the appointment of two 
Safeguarding Leads, whose role is to be the ‘go to’ for the Special Olympics community for any Safeguarding queries and questions. 

SONZ Athlete Safeguarding Leads 

Josie Fitzsimons rscdirector@specialolympics.org.nz 027 299 4734 
Fran Scholey ceo@specialolympics.org.nz 021 451 243 

 
In addition, each affiliated Special Olympics Club is required to appoint a Club Safeguarding Lead (CSL) to act as the the point of contact for SONZ re: 
safeguarding processes and education, the point of contact for questions and concerns within their club community, and responsible for ensuring 
appropriate safeguarding information is available and understood by their club community. 

Club Safeguarding Leads (updated 01/08/2024) 

Special Olympics Club Club Safeguarding Lead Contact 
Special Olympics Auckland Diane Harpur dharpur@mrps.school.nz 

dharpur@xtra.co.nz 
Special Olympics Bay of Islands Suzy Newhouse Suzy.Newhouse@corrections.govt.nz 
Special Olympics Counties Rowena Massey rowmassey7@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Greenhithe Tracy Ward  
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga Adele Adams adele_adams81@hotmail.com 
Special Olympics Kapiti Anne Cheetham annecheetham@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Manawatu Helen Johnson helen.johnsonsport@xtra.co.nz 
Special Olympics Mangere Maria Lee anamarialee4@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Manukau Kelsey Dalton kelseydaltonso@outlook.co.nz 
Special Olympics Nelson Vicki Spiers karlin.vicki@gmail.com 

nelson@specialolympics.org.nz 

Special Olympics North Canterbury Gail McClintock Gail.mcc@xtra.co.nz 
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Special Olympics North Harbour Carolyn Pape Carolyn.Pape@xtra.co.nz 
Special Olympics North Taranaki Kat McNab kmcnab70@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Otago Kim Caffell caffellfamily@xtra.co.nz 
Special Olympics Papakura Karen Smith karen.smith.specialolympics@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Porirua Logan Amer logan.amer@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Rotorua Shona Gibbs shonateaching@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Te Awamutu Linda Gilbert linda@thelake.co.nz   
Special Olympics Waikato Kara Lockhart kara.lockhart@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Waitakere Rhonda Vegar mark.vegar@xtra.co.nz 
Special Olympics Whanganui Jan Bublitz janbecky1@gmail.com 
Special Olympics Whangarei Martin Barrie martinbarrie10@gmail.com 
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